# KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

### <u>Proceedings</u>

KAU – Edn – Proposal for apportioning fee remitted by the Short term Graduate/Post Graduate research scholars from outside the University – Approved – orders issued

## DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

#### No.Acad/B2/2019/101/22033

Vellanikkara, Dated: 08/11/2020

Read:- 1. Decision of the 62<sup>nd</sup> meeting of the Board of Studies (Faculty of Agriculture) held on 07.11.2019.

2. Decision of the 134<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Academic Council held on 31.12.2019.

3. Decision of the 135<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Academic Council held on 04.08.2020

### <u>ORDER</u>

A proposal for apportioning fee remitted by the Short term Graduate/Post Graduate research scholars from outside the University, 50% to the concerned department and the remaining 50% to the PD account of the respective college was placed in the 62<sup>nd</sup> meeting of the Board of Studies (Faculty of Agriculture) held on 07.11.2019 and the board has approved the proposal.

The same was placed before the 134<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Academic Council held on 31.12.2019 for approval. The council after discussion had approved the proposal.

The Academic Council in its 135<sup>th</sup> meeting held on 04.08.2020, while approving the action taken report of the item No. III (13) 19/62 of the minutes of the 134<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Academic Council held on 31.12.2019 has directed to issue orders in this regard from the Directorate of Education.

In consonance with the decision of the 135<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Academic Council held on 04.08.2020 the following order is issued.

Sanction is hereby accorded to apportion the fee remitted by the Short term Graduate/Post Graduate research scholars from outside the University; 50% to the concerned department and the remaining 50% to the PD account of the respective college.

//By Order of the Academic Council //

### Dr.S.Gopakumar Director of Education

То

- 1. All Deans/Associate Deans of all colleges under KAU.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, KAU.
- 3. The Special Officer, CoA, Ambalawayal.
- 4. The Special Officer, ACCER, Vellanikkara.
- 5. All Academic Officers of all colleges under KAU.
- 6. Jr. Programmer (Acad), KAU (for publishing in the website).

**Copy to:** PS to VC/PA to Registrar/PA to Comptroller/Steno to Director of Education/Professor (Acad)/Joint Registrar (Acad)/Section Officer Acad A, Acad B & Acad C/SF /Spare.

//Forwarded by order//

Section officer